Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mark E. Ogram

Name of Person Signing

Attached Sheet Number One (1) Conveying Parties

Bartman et al.:

Bartman, Cecile
Bartman, John W
Bartman, William S
Bartman, Barbara J.
Halper, Samuel W.
Fiskin, Judith
Wiener, Jonathan
Bartman, Thomas F.
Bartman, Barbara R.
Lentz, Robert
Craver, Theodore F.

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0662

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD/	709-1	5-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	F			DK
1 ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commi			157965	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(Bartman et al.	ies): (D)	2.		of receiving party(ies)
Bartman et al.	4.6.5-25	-00	Name: BFD2000	, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying part			Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	6TPE VO			
☑ Assignment	MAY 2 5 2000 D Merger		Street Address: 117	77 San Vicente Blvd.,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change o	of Name	Sui	te 6000
Other	RADENCE		City: Los Angel	State: CA ZIP: 90049
Execution Date: Februa	ry 15, 2000		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	5,351,832		
If this document is being t	filed together with a new	application, the	execution date of the	e application is:
		1		
A. Patent Application No.	.(S)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5 Nove and address of and		I numbers attached		
Name and address of part concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	1Ce 6	. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: Mark E. Ogram P.C.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8040	South Kolb Roa	<u>d</u> 8	. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: Tucson	State: AZ ZIP:	85706	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/2000 BHISUYEN 00000183 5351832		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
C:581 4	0.00 OP/			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. 	dge and belief, the forego	oing informatior	n is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark E. Ogram	· ·	me		5-22-06
Name of Person Sign	_	•	ature	Date 7
	i otal number of pag	les incinging cover	sheet, attachments, and o	ACCUITORI,

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned do hereby assign, transfer and set over, without recourse, to BFD2000, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("BFD2000"), those assets set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Each party for himself, his heirs, successors and assigns, and for no others, does hereby represent and warrant to BFD2000 that it (i) owns its proportionate share of those assets set forth on Exhibit Λ , (ii) has not assigned, transferred, set over or hypothecated its interest in said assets to any third party, and (iii) has the power and authority to execute this Assignment.

Dated: February 15, 2000

Bartman Bros.

Cecile Bartman

William 9. Bartman Maifital Trust

Bv: //

Samuel W. Halper Trust

By:

John W. Bartman

Barbara J. Barkhair

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned do hereby assign, transfer and set over, without recourse, to BFD2000. LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("BFD2000"), those assets set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Each party for himself, his heirs, successors and assigns, and for no others, does hereby represent and warrant to BFD2000 that it (i) owns its proportionate share of those assets set forth on Exhibit A, (ii) has not assigned, transferred, set over or hypothecated its interest in said assets to any third party, and (iii) has the power and authority to execute this Assignment.

Dated:	, 2000	
		Barlman Bros.
		Ву:
		By:
		Cecile Bartman
		William S. Bartman Marital Trust
•		Ву:
		Samuel W. Halper Trust
		By: Samuel W. Halp
		John W. Bartman
		Barbara J. Bartinan

SHING! W. HALLYER, ESO.

FEB-62-2066 13:62

Judith Fisher
Judith Fiskin
Chille Minor
Jonathan Wiener
Barbara R. Bartman
Bartian, a California roman tel Partnership
Alay May 1
By: May
A Laure And
Thomas F. Bartman
Robert Lentz
MOORE BEING
T. I.C.
Ted Craver

clients\bartman\bfd\bfd2000.assignment

:	Judith Fiskin
	Jonathan Wiener () () () () () () () () () (
	Limited Partnership Bartfani a California ************************************
	Robert Lentz
lients\burtman\bfd\bfd2000.assignment	Ted Craver

	T BINY NY
Judith Fiskin	
	V 11 V
Jonathan Wiener	
	*
	4
Barbara R. Bartin	i ė nį
H 46 60.116	
Bartfam, a Califo	mor corporation
Ву:	
Dy	3 1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

clients\bartman\bid\bid2000.sssignment

Ted Craver

Robert Lentz

Thomas F. Bartman

SHAMEL W. HALPER, ESQ.

£0.9

011325 FRAME: 0668

	Judith Fiskin
	Jonathan Wiener
-	Barbara R. Bartman
	Bartfam, a California corporation
	Ву:
,	Thomas F. Bartman
	Robert Lentz
	hardone 7. Carr Ted Craver

olients\bartman\bfd\bfd2000.assignment